
From: Acwd Acwd
To: Planning Clerk
Subject: Notice of Public Hearing; Record #PLN-11952-CUP
Date: Monday, July 12, 2021 4:24:52 PM
Attachments: planning dept palamara.odt

Palamara usage.ods

To Whom It may concern:
     Enclosed you will find 2 attachments.  One a letter from the Alderpoint County Water
District and table of water usage.  
   This is is for the Tony Palamara, Stacy Palamara, and Rachel Starr hearing.
Alderpoint Area:  Record Number PLN-11952-CUP (filed 12/16/2016)
Hearing date is Thursday, July 15,2021
Thank you,
Cheryl March, Secretary

Alderpoint County Water District
P.O. Box 117
Alderpoint, CA 95511

mailto:acwd117@gmail.com
mailto:planningclerk@co.humboldt.ca.us

Alderpoint County Water DistrictP. O. Box 117

Alderpoint, CA 95511

(707) 926-5162

 July 12, 2021



To the Planning Department:



 It is with the Alderpoint County Water District board members understanding that Mr. Max Hilken is the planner for our customer Tony Palamara and Zak Ruch,  Account 97.  The board feels there needs to be further investigation before this grow is accepted.

 It is the policy of the Alderpoint County Water district to not supply water  to commercial Cannibas grows.

 Is the water Palamara/Ruch using coming from a permitted well as the letter from the planning dept states, or permitted pond as Mr. Hilken said on Friday, July 9th 2021? 

 Please verify the production of their well or pond in view of the amount of water used through there residential water meter.

 Enclosed is an attachment of the water usage Palamara/Ruch are drawing from the Alderpoint County Water Districts residential meter.

 The Account #97 Palamara/Ruch is severely in the rears.  A payment has been received as of June 26, 2021.  but the account is still severely in the red.  No payments were made since the beginning of the Covid-19 Pandemic.

 

Thank you,

Board Members of

Alderpoint County Water District
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				Palamara and Ruch water usage

		

						

				Date

				Water Usage



		2020

				

				01/01/20

				No Read



				02/02/20

				114



				03/01/20

				52



				04/01/20

				462



				05/01/20

				463



				06/01/20

				2112



				07/03/20

				5453



				08/01/20

				9192



				09/03/20

				11733



				10/05/20

				9269



				11/01/20

				3246



				12/01/21

				943



				Total

				43039



						

		2021

				

				01/05/21

				331



				02/07/21

				6



				03/06/21

				7



				04/01/21

				140



				05/01/21

				519



				06/01/21

				1511



				07/01/21

				2508



				TOTAL

				5022







Alderpoint County Water District 
P. O. Box 117 

Alderpoint, CA 95511 
(707) 926-5162 

                                                                          July 12, 2021 
 
To the Planning Department: 
 
      It is with the Alderpoint County Water District board members 
understanding that Mr. Max Hilken is the planner for our customer Tony 
Palamara and Zak Ruch,  Account 97.  The board feels there needs to be 
further investigation before this grow is accepted. 
     It is the policy of the Alderpoint County Water district to not supply water  
to commercial Cannibas grows. 
     Is the water Palamara/Ruch using coming from a permitted well as the 
letter from the planning dept states, or permitted pond as Mr. Hilken said on 
Friday, July 9th 2021? 
     Please verify the production of their well or pond in view of the amount of 
water used through there residential water meter. 
     Enclosed is an attachment of the water usage Palamara/Ruch are drawing 
from the Alderpoint County Water Districts residential meter. 
     The Account #97 Palamara/Ruch is severely in the rears.  A payment has 
been received as of June 26, 2021.  but the account is still severely in the red.  
No payments were made since the beginning of the Covid-19 Pandemic. 
    
Thank you, 
Board Members of 
Alderpoint County Water District 
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Palamara and Ruch water usage

Date Water Usage
2020

01/01/20 No Read
02/02/20 114
03/01/20 52
04/01/20 462
05/01/20 463
06/01/20 2112
07/03/20 5453
08/01/20 9192
09/03/20 11733
10/05/20 9269
11/01/20 3246
12/01/21 943

Total 43039

2021
01/05/21 331
02/07/21 6
03/06/21 7
04/01/21 140
05/01/21 519
06/01/21 1511
07/01/21 2508

TOTAL 5022
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