From:	Acwd Acwd
To:	Planning Clerk
Subject:	Notice of Public Hearing; Record #PLN-11952-CUP
Date:	Monday, July 12, 2021 4:24:52 PM
Attachments:	planning dept palamara.odt
	Palamara usage.ods

To Whom It may concern:

Enclosed you will find 2 attachments. One a letter from the Alderpoint County Water District and table of water usage.

This is is for the Tony Palamara, Stacy Palamara, and Rachel Starr hearing. Alderpoint Area: Record Number PLN-11952-CUP (filed 12/16/2016) Hearing date is Thursday, July 15,2021 Thank you, Cheryl March, Secretary

Alderpoint County Water District P.O. Box 117 Alderpoint, CA 95511 **Alderpoint County Water District**

P. O. Box 117 Alderpoint, CA 95511 (707) 926-5162

July 12, 2021

To the Planning Department:

It is with the Alderpoint County Water District board members understanding that Mr. Max Hilken is the planner for our customer Tony Palamara and Zak Ruch, Account 97. The board feels there needs to be further investigation before this grow is accepted.

It is the policy of the Alderpoint County Water district to not supply water to commercial Cannibas grows.

Is the water Palamara/Ruch using coming from a permitted well as the letter from the planning dept states, or permitted pond as Mr. Hilken said on Friday, July 9th 2021?

Please verify the production of their well or pond in view of the amount of water used through there residential water meter.

Enclosed is an attachment of the water usage Palamara/Ruch are drawing from the Alderpoint County Water Districts residential meter.

The Account #97 Palamara/Ruch is severely in the rears. A payment has been received as of June 26, 2021. but the account is still severely in the red. No payments were made since the beginning of the Covid-19 Pandemic.

Thank you, Board Members of Alderpoint County Water District

Palamara and Ruch water usage

Date	Water Usage
2020	-
01/01/20	No Read
02/02/20	114
03/01/20	52
04/01/20	462
05/01/20	463
06/01/20	2112
07/03/20	5453
08/01/20	9192
09/03/20	11733
10/05/20	9269
11/01/20	3246
<u>12/01/21</u>	<u>943</u>
Total	43039

2021

01/05/21	331
02/07/21	6
03/06/21	7
04/01/21	140
05/01/21	519
06/01/21	1511
<u>07/01/21</u>	<u>2508</u>
TOTAL	5022